

Colorectal Cancer Screening eCQM CMS130v11

07/08/2024 7:51 pm EDT

Description:

Percentage of adults 45-75 years of age who had appropriate screening for colorectal cancer.

Guidance:

Do not count digital rectal exams (DRE), fecal occult blood tests (FOBTs) performed in an office setting or performed on a sample collected via DRE.

This eCQM is a patient-based measure.

Initial Population:

Patients 45-75 years of age by the end of the measurement period with a visit during the measurement period.

Date of birth information can be entered in DrChrono in the patient chart under the **Demographics** tab with the **Patient's Date of Birth**.

The screenshot shows a patient chart for Jenny (Jen) Harris. The left sidebar has a 'Demographics' tab selected. The main content area displays patient information: Name (Jenny (Jen) Harris), Gender (Female), Age (43 years old), and Date Added (Feb. 11, 1980). Contact information includes Phone (443) 555-5555, Email (sample@sample.com), and Address (328 Gibraltar Dr, Sunnyvale, CA 94089). Clinical information includes Last Scheduled Appt (Wed Feb 15, 2023), Next Scheduled Appt, and CDS (Adult Immunization Schedule Age: 27-49). The Primary Provider is Dr. James Smith. Below this are buttons for 'New Referral', 'Fax Demographics', 'Print Demographics', 'Apple Health App Data', and 'Vitals'. A navigation bar shows 'Demographics' as the active tab. Below the navigation bar are status tags: 'Sufficient patient demographics to bill insurance.', 'Fall Risk', 'Gestational Diabetes', and 'Likes Cats'. At the bottom, there are input fields for 'Patient SSN' (111-11-1111) and 'Patient Date of birth' (02/11/1980).

With A Visit During the Measurement Period

CPT Codes:

99201, 99202, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99211, 99212, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99241, 99242, 99243, 99244, 99245, 99341, 99342, 99343, 99344, 99345, 99347, 99348, 99349, 99350, 99381, 99382, 99383, 99384, 99385, 99386, 99387, 99391, 99392, 99393, 99394, 99395, 99396, 99397, 99401, 99402, 99403, 99404, 99411, 99412, 99429, 99455, 99456, 99483,

HCPCS Codes:

G0162, G0299, G0300, G0402, G0438, G0439, G0463, G0493, G0494, S0271, S0311, S9123, S9124, T1000, T1001, T1002, T1003, T1004, T1005, T1015, T1019, T1020, T1021, T1022, T1030, T1031

CPT and HCPCS codes can be entered into the billing section for the encounter. Below is an example from the appointment window.

Appointment **Billing** Eligibility Vitals Growthcharts Flags Log Comm. Revisions Custom Data MU Helper

Institutional Claim Patient SuperBill Clinical Note Billing Details Other Forms

Billing Status

ICD Version

Patient Payment \$ Copay: \$20

Pre Authorization Approval

Referral #

Payment Profile

Billing Profile

Billing Pick List

Diagnosis Pick List

Credit Card Payment

HCFA Box 10 - Is patient's condition related to:

Employment

Auto Accident

Other Accident

Onset Date Type

Onset Date

Other Date Type

Other Date

Claim Billed: \$145.00 Adjustment: \$0.00 Insurer Paid: \$0.00 Patient Paid: \$0.00

ICD-10 Codes

#	Code	Description

ICD-9 Codes to Convert

#	Code	Description

NDC Codes

NDC Code	Quantity	Units	Line Item

Custom Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)

CPT Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)
1 99213	OFFICE O/P EST LOW 20-29 MIN	145.00

Modifiers:

Quantity/Minutes:

Diagnosis Pointers:

HCPCS Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)
1 G0438	Ppps initial visit	0.00

Modifiers:

Denominator

Equals initial population.

Denominator Exclusions

Exclude patients who are in hospice care for any part of the measurement period.

Exclude patients with a diagnosis or past history of total colectomy or colorectal cancer.

Exclude patients 66 and older by the end of the measurement period who are living long-term in a nursing home any time on or before the end of during the measurement period.

Exclude patients 66 and older by the end of the measurement period with an indication of frailty for any part of the measurement period who also meet any of the following advanced illness criteria:

- Advanced illness with two outpatient encounters during the measurement period or the year prior
- OR advanced illness with one inpatient encounter during the measurement period or the year prior
- OR taking dementia medications during the measurement period or the year prior

Exclude patients receiving palliative care for any part of the measurement period.

Denominator Exceptions

None

Numerator

Patients with one or more screenings for colorectal cancer. Appropriate screenings are defined by any one of the following criteria:

Codes for the screenings can be entered in the billing areas (CPT/HCPCS).

Schedule Appointment
✕

Billing Status

ICD Version

Patient Payment \$ Copay: \$20

Pre Authorization Approval

Referral #

Payment Profile

Billing Profile

Billing Pick List

Diagnosis Pick List

Credit Card Payment

HCFA Box 10 - Is patient's condition related to:

Employment

Auto Accident

Other Accident

Onset Date Type

Onset Date

Other Date Type

Other Date

Claim Billed: \$0.00 **Adjustment: \$0.00** **Insurer Paid: \$0.00** **Patient Paid: \$0.00**

ICD-10 Codes

#	Code	Description

ICD-9 Codes to Convert

#	Code	Description

NDC Codes

NDC Code	Quantity	Units	Line Item

Custom Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)

CPT Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)
1 45339	Sigmoidoscopy w/ablate turnr	0
Modifiers: <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/>		
Quantity/Minutes: <input type="text" value="1"/>		
Diagnosis Pointers: <input type="text" value="1:0:0:0"/>		

HCPCS Codes

Code	Description	Price (\$)
1 G0104	Ca screenflexi sigmoidoscope	0
Modifiers: <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/> <input type="text" value="---"/>		

LOINC codes can be entered in the lab orders section of the patient's chart.

Send eRx

Allergy List 0

Drug Interactions 13

CQMs

Intake Data

Lab Orders

Immunizations

Growth Charts

onpatient Access

Education Resources

Communication

Family History

Imaging Orders

Implantable Devices

App Directory

Health Gorilla

Enter Lab Orders

Appointment: 3/28/2023 01:40PM

Date test performed: 03/28/2023 09:23

Comments: Testing for Comments Comment from the doctor on lab result.

Doctor signoff: Check this box when the doctor has reviewed the lab result and taken appropriate action.

Status: Results Reviewed with Patient Status of the lab order.

Scanned in result: 2022-05-05: None Scanned in PDF for this lab result (optional).

LOINC code	Description	Result value	Units	Normal Range	Abnormal Flag	
14563-1	Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --1st specimen					<input type="button" value="X Remove"/> <input type="button" value="+ Add another"/>

Fecal occult blood test (FOBT) during the measurement period LOINC Codes

12503-9 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --4th specimen

12504-7 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --5th specimen

14563-1 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --1st specimen

14564-9 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --2nd specimen

14565-6 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --3rd specimen

2335-8 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool

27396-1 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Mass/mass] in Stool

27401-9 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --6th specimen

27925-7 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --7th specimen

27926-5 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool --8th specimen

29771-3 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal.lower [Presence] in Stool by Immunoassay

56490-6 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal.lower [Presence] in Stool by Immunoassay --2nd specimen

56491-4 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal.lower [Presence] in Stool by Immunoassay --3rd specimen

57905-2 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal.lower [Presence] in Stool by Immunoassay --1st specimen

58453-2 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal.lower [Mass/volume] in Stool by Immunoassay

80372-6 - Hemoglobin.gastrointestinal [Presence] in Stool by Rapid immunoassay

FIT-DNA during the measurement period or the two years prior to the measurement period LOINC Codes

77353-1 - Noninvasive colorectal cancer DNA and occult blood screening [Interpretation] in Stool Narrative

77354-9 - Noninvasive colorectal cancer DNA and occult blood screening [Presence] in Stool

Flexible sigmoidoscopy during the measurement period or the four years prior to the measurement period CPT and HCPCS Codes:

44397 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with transendoscopic stent placement (includes predilation)

45339 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) not amenable to removal by hot biopsy forceps, bipolar cautery or snare technique

45345 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with transendoscopic stent placement (includes predilation)

45330 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; diagnostic, including collection of specimen(s) by brushing or washing, when performed (separate procedure)

45331 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with biopsy, single or multiple

45332 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with removal of foreign body(s)

45333 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by hot biopsy forceps

45334 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with control of bleeding, any method

45335 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with directed submucosal injection(s), any substance

45337 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with decompression (for pathologic distention) (eg, volvulus, megacolon), including placement of decompression tube, when performed

45338 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by snare technique

45340 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with transendoscopic balloon dilation

45341 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with endoscopic ultrasound examination

45342 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with transendoscopic ultrasound-guided intramural or transmural fine needle aspiration/biopsy(s)

45346 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) (includes pre- and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

45347 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with placement of endoscopic stent (includes pre-and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

45349 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with endoscopic mucosal resection

45350 - Sigmoidoscopy, flexible; with band ligation(s) (eg, hemorrhoids)

G0104 - Colorectal cancer screening; flexible sigmoidoscopy

CT Colonography during the measurement period or the four years prior to the measurement period LOINC Codes

60515-4 - CT Colon and Rectum W air contrast PR

72531-70 - CT Colon and Rectum W contrast IV and W air contrast PR

79069-1 - CT Colon and Rectum for screening WO contrast IV and W air contrast PR

79071-7 - CT Colon and Rectum WO contrast IV and W air contrast PR

79101-2 - CT Colon and Rectum for screening W air contrast PR

82688-3 - CT Colon and Rectum WO and W contrast IV and W air contrast PR

Colonoscopy during the measurement period or the nine years prior to the measurement period CPT and HCPCS Codes:

44397 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with transendoscopic stent placement (includes predilation)

45355 - Colonoscopy, rigid or flexible, transabdominal via colotomy, single or multiple

45383 - Colonoscopy, flexible, proximal to splenic flexure; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) not amenable to removal by hot biopsy forceps, bipolar cautery or snare technique

45387 - Colonoscopy, flexible, proximal to splenic flexure; with transendoscopic stent placement (includes predilation)

44388 - Colonoscopy through stoma; diagnostic, including collection of specimen(s) by brushing or washing, when performed (separate procedure)

44389 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with biopsy, single or multiple

44390 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with removal of foreign body(s)

44391 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with control of bleeding, any method

44392 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by hot biopsy forceps

44393 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) not amenable to removal by hot biopsy forceps, bipolar cautery or snare technique

44394 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by snare technique

44401 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) (includes pre-and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

44402 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with endoscopic stent placement (including pre- and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

44403 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with endoscopic mucosal resection

44404 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with directed submucosal injection(s), any substance

44405 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with transendoscopic balloon dilation

44406 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with endoscopic ultrasound examination, limited to the sigmoid, descending, transverse, or ascending colon and cecum and adjacent structures

44407 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with transendoscopic ultrasound guided intramural or transmural fine needle aspiration/biopsy(s), includes endoscopic ultrasound examination limited to the sigmoid, descending, transverse, or ascending colon and cecum and adjacent structures

44408 - Colonoscopy through stoma; with decompression (for pathologic distention) (eg, volvulus, megacolon), including placement of decompression tube, when performed

45378 - Colonoscopy, flexible; diagnostic, including collection of specimen(s) by brushing or washing, when performed (separate procedure)

45379 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with removal of foreign body(s)

45380 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with biopsy, single or multiple

45381 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with directed submucosal injection(s), any substance

45382 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with control of bleeding, any method

45384 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by hot biopsy forceps

45385 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with removal of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) by snare technique

45386 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with transendoscopic balloon dilation

45388 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with ablation of tumor(s), polyp(s), or other lesion(s) (includes pre- and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

45389 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with endoscopic stent placement (includes pre- and post-dilation and guide wire passage, when performed)

45390 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with endoscopic mucosal resection

45391 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with endoscopic ultrasound examination limited to the rectum, sigmoid, descending, transverse, or ascending colon and cecum, and adjacent structures

45392 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with transendoscopic ultrasound guided intramural or transmural fine needle aspiration/biopsy(s), includes endoscopic ultrasound examination limited to the rectum, sigmoid, descending, transverse, or ascending colon and cecum, and adjacent structures

45393 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with decompression (for pathologic distention) (eg, volvulus, megacolon), including placement of decompression tube, when performed

45398 - Colonoscopy, flexible; with band ligation(s) (eg, hemorrhoids)

G0105 - Colorectal cancer screening; colonoscopy on individual at high risk

G0121 - Colorectal cancer screening; colonoscopy on individual not meeting criteria for high risk

Numerator Exclusions

Not applicable

Measure Information

